
From: 

Sent: 

To: 

Subject: 
Attach: 

Lutenski, Leigh (ECN) <leigh.lutenski@sfgov.org> 

Friday, May 29, 2020 4:50 PM 

ECN, BalboaReservoirCompliance (ECN) <balboareservoircompliance.ecn@sfgov.org> 

Fw: Communications - Balboa Reservoir 

FALSE ADVERTISING BAIT & SWITCH (2).pdf; Balboa Reservoir Housing 
Project.msg; Sale price of PUC Reservoir--a scandal.msg; CCSF West Campus 
Privatization Proposal.msg; Fwd_ fresh reso.msg; Public comment by email for the May 
26 SFPUC meeting.msg; Balboa Reservoir Project, Case No. 2018-007883ENV .msg; 
Letter to SFPUC Commissioners -.msg; Balboa Reservoir Final SEIR_ Not objective, not 
accurate.msg; Balboa Reservoir Project.msg; Letter from Nor Calif Council, Fly Fishers 
Intemational.msg 

From: Dietrich, Elizabeth (CAT) <Elizabeth.Dietrich@sfcityatty.org> 

Sent: Friday, May 29, 2020 11:27 AM 
To: Lutenski, Leigh (ECN) <leigh.lutenski@sfgov.org> 

Subject: FW: Communications - Balboa Reservoir 

FYI 

Best, 

Betsy 

Please note: I am out of the office on Fridays. 

Confidential and Privileged 

Elizabeth A. Dietrich 
Office of City Attorney Dennis Herrera 

City Hall, Rm. 234 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Pl. 
San Francisco, CA 94102-4682 

415-554-4648 (p) 
415-554-4757 (f) 

NEW EMAIL ADDRESS: elizabeth .dietrich@sfcityatty.org 

Please note that I am not in the office on Fridays. 

This email may contain privileged or confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified 
that any use, dissemination or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, 
please respond to this email to notify me of your receipt and then destroy all copies. Thank you. 

From: Gessner, Francesca (CAT) <Francesca.Gessner@sfcityatty.org> 
Sent: Friday, May 29, 2020 9:42 AM 

To: Carlin, Michael (PUC) <mcarlin@sfwater.org>; Russell, Rosanna (PUC) <RSRussell@sfwater.org>; Dietrich, Elizabeth 

(CAT) <Elizabeth.Dietrich@sfcityatty.org> 
Cc: Handel, Richard (CAT) <Richard.Handel@sfcityatty.org> 

Subject: FW: Communications - Balboa Reservoir 



FYI - Written comment to the Commission re: Balboa Reservoir. Note the letter re: the sale price. 

Francesca Gessner 
General Counsel 
Public Utilities Commission 
City and County of San Francisco 
Office of the City Attorney 
1390 Market Street, 7th Floor 
San Francisco CA 94102 
T - (415) 554-3862 
F -( 415) 554-8793 
Francesca.Gessner@sfcityatty.org 

From: Hood, Donna <DHood@sfwater.org> 
Sent: Friday, May 29, 2020 9:13 AM 
Cc: Ritchie, Steve (PUC) <SRitchie@sfwater.org>; Gessner, Francesca (CAT) <Francesca.Gessner@sfcityatty.org> 
Subject: Communications 

Good Morning Commissioners, 

Attached are correspondence items received this week. Please not that correspondence from Dave Warner and 
Madeline Mueller were received as public comment at the May 26 Commission meeting and were read into the record. 

Thank you, 
Donna 


